

SC 223/23
Reg no. 223/23
WBEM01-00 3057-2023

Present : Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee
Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court(in-charge)

Order no. 05 dt. 05-02-24.

All the six (06) accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel- are found present.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Regular PO is on leave.

The hearing be adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **14.03.24** for framing of charge.

All the accused persons are directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
(in-charge)