

S.T. No. 04(03)/2024
Reg. No. 223 of 23
WBEM01-00 3057-2023

Order No. 01 dated 14.03.2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

All the six accused persons on CB, namely, **1) Sk. Abdul Kalam 2) Abdul Salam 3) Masabul Tarafdar 4) Sk. Yea 5) Sk. Sahalam & 6) Sk. Julfikar** are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel- both are found present.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge at this stage.

Heard the Ld. P.P. In-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Perused the FIR, charge sheet and C.D and other materials on record.

Prima facie it appears that the accused persons have committed the offence punishable u/s 341/323/325/307/506/34 of I.P.C. Accordingly charge is framed.

The contents of charge, as stated above, is read over and explained to the accuseds in Bengali to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

The formal charge is written in separate form and attached herewith.

Fix **03-05-24** for evidence of CSW no. 1 (D.C).

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. PP to take steps.

Accused on C.B, are as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ, 3rd Court
Tamluk
JO code WB00711

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court.
Tamluk.