

S.T. No. 04 (03) of 2024
Reg. no. 223 of 2023
CNR no. WBEM01-00 3057-2023

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh
Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk (in-charge)

Order No. 18 dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW nos. 6 to 8.

Out of 06 accused persons on C/B, 02 are present by filing hazira and rest are absent by filing petition u.s. 317 CrPC.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present before the court.

Regular PO is engaged with duty of SIR process.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To date **(12.03.2026)** for evidence of CSW no. 9.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Tamluk. (in-charge)